
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #7247 TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for 

Atwood Park Construction 
COST: $15,917.40 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Amendment 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Motion to authorize the City Manager to execute Contract Modification No. 1 with Johnson-Laux Construction for the 
Atwood Park Construction in the amount of $15,917.40. 
 
The original contract represents the construction services for a new park located at the corner of Chatham Street and 
Atwood Street including a new basketball court, sidewalks, landscaping, and handicap accessible parking.  This 
contract modification is needed for various cost increases due to unforeseen construction conditions and minor scope 
changes.   These increases include the following: 
 
Add for site drainage improvements 
Add for soil stabilization detail 
Add for tree removal 
 
The original contract was approved by City Council on July 2, 2019 in the amount of $241,286.46.  The total amount of 
this contract to date including this modification is $257,203.86.     
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 with Johnson-Laux Construction for the Atwood Park 
Construction in the amount of $15,917.40. 
 
 

 


